
1HERSA1 G016

1-12.50 One Solution Mobile & Data (R75) 1550m
(Three-Year-Olds. Apprentices can claim)

Of $34,000; 1st $21,300; 2nd $5,800; 3rd $2,700; 4th $1,400; 5th $800.

No Form Horse (Barrier) Jockey Trainer Weight Rating Price
1 - 1321 PROPSHAFT  (2) J Potter Brian Lear 59 96 3.20
2 - 2x41 SPIRITOF ENDEAVOUR  (3) Ms C Lindop L Macdonald & A Gluyas 59 94 2.35

3 - 2554 OUT OF COOBER  (1) T Pannell W J Smart 58 93 5.50
4 - 7310 MONICA KATE cm (5) Ms A Herrmann G V Richards 57.5 100 5.00
5 - x958 NAVAN LASS t (4) M Pegus R F Moore 56.5 90 11.00
6 - 2x66 BERT DA FLYER  (6) J Holder R R Jolly 56.5 92 26.00

STEWARDS REPORT: At Port Lincoln December 7, PROPSHAFT jumped awkwardly. At Sandown (Hillside 
track) December 5, NAVAN LASS jumped awkwardly, was slowly away.

2-1.30 Hindmarsh Plumbing Hcp (R75) 2250m
(Apprentices can claim)

Of $25,000; 1st $15,000; 2nd $4,250; 3rd $2,000; 4th $1,000; 5th $750.

No Form Horse (Barrier) Jockey Trainer Weight Rating Price
1 - 5x77 STAKHANOVITE t (1) (a2) S Westover G D Searle 60 95 26.00
2 - 2613 CROSS CONSTANCE c (3) A Patterson Danny Penna 58.5 100 2.60

3 - 191F STURGIS dm (4) (a3) Ms J Kah G L Lesnikowski 58 98 9.00
4 - 0311 SIR GWYNN dm (6) M Pegus Michael Hickmott 57.5 97 3.50
5 - x251 LECKEY  (2) J Bowditch P F Blanch 54.5 97 3.00
6 - 1013 FIVE IRON  (5) T Pannell D G Balfour 54 99 11.00
7 - 3622 GOLDEN SCHNAPS m (7) Ms L Hopwood T L Day 54 94 26.00

STEWARDS REPORT: At Morphettville Parks November 24, STURGIS fell. At Morphettville December 8,
LECKEY rider told to use more care. At Balaklava December 5, FIVE IRON lost a plate.

3-2.10 Boxing Day Races 26/12 Hcp (R86) 1550m
(Apprentices can claim)

Of $34,000; 1st $21,300; 2nd $5,800; 3rd $2,700; 4th $1,400; 5th $800.

No Form Horse (Barrier) Jockey Trainer Weight Rating Price
1 - x126 I AM MAGIC t (4) P Denton Ms K Petrick 59.5 100 3.80
2 - 3130 DOC HENNESSY t (1) (a2) J Frew J R Croucher 59 96 8.50
3 - 34x7 UCHIMURA t (3) M Neilson Tony McEvoy 58.5 100 6.00
4 - 51x5 MAHMENTUM m (2) (a3) Ms K Bishop G P Moody 56.5 98 8.50
5 - 1442 RING ME NOT m (7) J Potter S G Padman 54.5 99 7.00
6 - 2422 LADY DYNAMO tb (6) S Price Jon O’Connor 54 99 2.80

7 - 1455 ALL THAT AND MORE dm (8) Ms C Lindop Michael Vassallo 54 97 9.00
8 - 6645 TICKET TO VEGAS  (5) (a3) J Toeroek Ms G Henderson 54 96 51.00

STEWARDS REPORT: At Morphettville December 8, LADY DYNAMO underwent a vet examination. At 
Balaklava December 5, TICKET TO VEGAS jumped awkwardly.

 4-2.50 Centrebet Plate 1000m
(Two-Year-Olds. Set Weights. Apprentices can claim)

Of $34,000; 1st $21,300; 2nd $5,800; 3rd $2,700; 4th $1,400; 5th $800.

No Form Horse (Barrier) Jockey Trainer Weight Rating Price
1 - 3  CAPODECINA  (8) Ms A Herrmann G V Richards 56.5 100 4.20

2 - CHICKAMAUGA  (6) J Bowditch L J Smith 56.5 91 11.00
3 - CHONDRA  (12) J Holder B D Brook 56.5 87 15.00
4 - MIDNIGHT RULE  (7) Ms C Lindop P G Moody 56.5 88 7.50
5 - NAUTILE  (9) S Price Sam Kavanagh 56.5 89 5.50
6 - PRINT MONEY  (10) T Pannell Jon O’Connor 56.5 88 15.00
7 - SCALAIRE  (11) T Baker P Stokes 56.5 87 13.00
8 - 1 ▲ PERFECT PAUSE d (2) J Potter Ms L Lefoe 54.5 99 6.50
9 - AMODINI  (4) (a3) Ms K Bishop B D Brook 54.5 89 15.00

10 - ERBAWI  (5) C Lever R R Jolly 54.5 94 13.00
11 - MIRACLES OF LIFE  (1) (a2) Ms L Stojakovic D J Clarken 54.5 93 5.50
12 - MOLTO BELLA  (3) M Neilson Will Clarken 54.5 89 15.00

STEWARDS REPORT: Nil.

5-3.30 Adelaide Casino Hcp (R68) 1000m
(Apprentices can claim)

Of $25,000; 1st $15,000; 2nd $4,250; 3rd $2,000; 4th $1,000; 5th $750.

No Form Horse (Barrier) Jockey Trainer Weight Rating Price
1 - 5149 KOODA WONDER dm (1) T Baker J Dunn 58.5 96 9.00
2 - 240x SHOT IN JEST dm (10) M Neilson K M Sweeney 58.5 90 11.00
3 - 82x8 VALID dm (2) (a3) J Toeroek Louis Paech 58.5 91 26.00
4 - 612x CAPTAIN SYDNEY db (7) M Pegus M L Evans 58 92 17.00
5 - 67x2 INCANDESCENT d (11) Ms A Herrmann Darryl Ryan 58 92 6.00
6 - 1031 KOODA DAWN d (9) J Holder J Dunn 58 92 3.50
7 - 4021 MEADOWS CAT d (4) S Price J W Cornell 58 93 3.00

8 - x047 NOIR RASOIR  (3) J Bowditch D G & R Balfour 58 97 9.00
9 - x951 PRINCESS ZIETTA d (6) (a2) S Westover Ms L Lefoe 58 98 11.00

10 - x203 SPECULATE d (5) M Henderson S Jones 58 90 51.00
11 - 532x NATURAL DISASTER mb (8) (a2) Ms L Stojakovic Alex Stra 57.5 100 9.00

STEWARDS REPORT: At Morphettville December 8, KOODA WONDER was blocked for a run. At Murray 
Bridge December 2, VALID underwent a vet examination. At Morphettville December 8, INCANDESCENT lost a 
plate, rider charged with careless riding. At Morphettville December 8, KOODA DAWN rider charged with careless 
riding. At Morphettville December 8, NOIR RASOIR was slowly away, struck interference near the 1000m.

6-4.10 The Marc Nicholson Hcp (R75) 1250m
(Apprentices can claim)

Of $25,000; 1st $15,000; 2nd $4,250; 3rd $2,000; 4th $1,000; 5th $750.

No Form Horse (Barrier) Jockey Trainer Weight Rating Price
1 - 1237 EXALTED MOMENT  (5) S Cahill J W Cornell 60 96 7.00
2 - 1140 SAVANNAH PRINCE  (4) (a3) J Toeroek Louis Paech 58.5 86 26.00
3 - 16x3 AGAINST THE DAY m (3) A Patterson M L Evans 57 85 13.00
4 - 119x TOMMY TWO m (7) J Bowditch J D Smith 57 87 13.00
5 - x454 WINDERMERE ROAD  (6) J Potter D M Koch 56.5 94 3.50
6 - 050x TEA FOR THREE t (8) S Price Sam Kavanagh 56 83 51.00
7 - 514x GOLD FRENZY tm (1) J Holder T M Snelling 55 92 7.50
8 - 3823 GUMNUTS cm (2) (a3) Ms J Kah J F Macmillan 55 91 5.50
9 - 45x1 MEGA QUEEN  (9) Ms A Herrmann Ms S Kotz 54 100 2.60

STEWARDS REPORT: At Morphettville Parks November 17, EXALTED MOMENT underwent a vet examina-
tion. At Morphettville December 8, SAVANNAH PRINCE was blocked for a run. At Pioneer Park November 6,
AGAINST THE DAY was slowly away. At Morphettville December 1, MEGA QUEEN was slowly away.

7-4.50 Toyota Fleet Management Hcp (R86) 1300m
(Apprentices can claim)

Of $34,000; 1st $21,300; 2nd $5,800; 3rd $2,700; 4th $1,400; 5th $800.

No Form Horse (Barrier) Jockey Trainer Weight Rating Price
1 - 7642 GENEROUS BEAU tm (3) (a2) S Westover D G Balfour 59 95 5.50
2 - 6x13 SEA TRYST tb (5) S Price M A Kavanagh 59 96 2.80

3 - 7761 GOLD BUNDLE t (1) (a2) J Frew P L Seater 57.5 94 4.00
4 - 880x SWEET TALKING GUY m (8) M Pegus Heath Conners 57.5 90 16.00
5 - 27x2 STRIKE BREAKER d (2) M Neilson C B Oxlade 56 95 13.00
6 - 133x DIRTY ONA DRINK b (9) T Pannell T M Snelling 55 93 16.00
7 - 0114 LIONHEARTED GIRL dm (6) (a3) Ms J Kah I R Walker 55 100 9.00
8 - 0162 ZAI JIAN tm (4) J Bowditch D W O’Leary 54.5 96 7.00
9 - 3718 VALUE AS t (7) (a3) J Toeroek D W O’Leary 54.5 94 15.00

STEWARDS REPORT: At Morphettville Parks November 24, SEA TRYST lost a plate, underwent a vet 
examination. At Moonee Valley November 30, VALUE AS struck interference near the 200m.

8-5.30 Aust. Day Races At Morp. (R68) 1400m
(Apprentices can claim)

Of $25,000; 1st $15,000; 2nd $4,250; 3rd $2,000; 4th $1,000; 5th $750.

No Form Horse (Barrier) Jockey Trainer Weight Rating Price
1 - 3x23 RA IKANE  (4) J Maund Louis Paech 61 100 9.00
2 - 1463 HALAYR JET d (8) S Cahill Grant Young 59.5 95 15.00
3 - 9x11 EGO’S GOOD  (9) (a3) J Toeroek D E Magro 59 99 9.00
4 - 6222 ▲ ILSEDE m (6) (a3) Ms J Kah G L Lesnikowski 59 99 11.00
5 - 1622 THE CAT db (3) P Denton Ms K Petrick 58.5 94 21.00
6 - x913 ▲ ECLAIR RALLY b (11) A Patterson P Stokes 58 94 8.00
7 - x49x ▲ SPAIN m (12) J Bowditch Sam Kavanagh 58 98 7.50
8 - 21  TRULY NORTH d (5) M Neilson D R Jolly 58 98 6.00
9 - 9x27 BIG LUKA d (14) C Lever R R Jolly 57 95 9.00

10 - 55x2 ▲ GRAND ZEE tb (7) S Price M A Kavanagh 57 98 4.60

11 - 2281 SERIOUS DANGER cm (1) (a2) J Frew K & H Frew 56.5 95 11.00
12 - x571 TO DO MAGIC d (10) Ms C Lindop Ms S Hayes 56.5 91 17.00
13 - 9724 ▲ VISUAL IMPACT d (2) J Holder K M Sweeney 56.5 95 51.00
14 - 16x5 ▲ NOONDIE b (13) M Pegus M A Kavanagh 55.5 95 17.00

EMERGENCY

15 - 0477 UNDER THE RADAR m (15) –— W A Bogarts 54 91 51.00

STEWARDS REPORT: At Gawler November 28, ECLAIR RALLY underwent a vet examination. At Seymour 
November 15, BIG LUKA hung out during the race, struck interference near the 800m, underwent a vet examina-
tion. At Gawler November 28, NOONDIE jumped awkwardly, underwent a vet examination. At Murray Bridge Decem-
ber 2, UNDER THE RADAR struck interference near the 200m.

Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

TAB CODE
AR MORPHETTVILLE PARKS TRACK GOOD (3)

DAILY DOUBLE 6 & 8 QUADDIE 5, 6, 7, 8 FIRST 4 ALL

RAIL 1m out from the 1000m – 400ml; normal position for the remainder.  

LIVE ON SKY RACING 1 (SYDNEY TIMES)

MORPHETTVILLE FORM  PAGE 15

16 the form Thursday, December 20, 2012 SATURDAY www.tab.com.au

Race
Time

SMH
TONY ZUCCARINI

SMH
PETER JONES

ILLA MERCURY
PETER DAVIS

ILLA MERCURY
CRAIG MORDEY

NEWC HERALD
GARY HARLEY

1 12.50

1 PROPSHAFT 
2 SPIRITOF ENDEAVOUR 
3 OUT OF COOBER 
4 MONICA KATE 

2 SPIRITOF ENDEAVOUR 
1 PROPSHAFT 
4 MONICA KATE 
3 OUT OF COOBER 

1 PROPSHAFT 
2 SPIRITOF ENDEAVOUR 
4 MONICA KATE 
3 OUT OF COOBER 

2 SPIRITOF ENDEAVOUR 
1 PROPSHAFT 
4 MONICA KATE 
3 OUT OF COOBER 

2 SPIRITOF ENDEAVOUR
1 PROPSHAFT 
3 OUT OF COOBER 
6 BERT DA FLYER 

2 1.30

2 CROSS CONSTANCE 
4 SIR GWYNN 
5 LECKEY 
3 STURGIS 

5 LECKEY 
4 SIR GWYNN 
2 CROSS CONSTANCE 
6 FIVE IRON 

3 STURGIS 
2 CROSS CONSTANCE 
5 LECKEY 
6 FIVE IRON 

2 CROSS CONSTANCE 
1 STAKHANOVITE 
4 SIR GWYNN 
3 STURGIS 

4 SIR GWYNN 
7 GOLDEN SCHNAPS 
6 FIVE IRON 
2 CROSS CONSTANCE 

3 2.10

6 LADY DYNAMO 
1 I AM MAGIC 
3 UCHIMURA 
2 DOC HENNESSY 

2 DOC HENNESSY 
5 RING ME NOT 
6 LADY DYNAMO 
1 I AM MAGIC 

6 LADY DYNAMO 
2 DOC HENNESSY 
1 I AM MAGIC 
4 MAHMENTUM 

4 MAHMENTUM 
6 LADY DYNAMO 
1 I AM MAGIC 
2 DOC HENNESSY 

4 MAHMENTUM 
6 LADY DYNAMO 
7 ALL THAT AND MORE 
5 RING ME NOT 

4 2.50

4 MIDNIGHT RULE 
1 CAPODECINA 
5 NAUTILE 
11 MIRACLES OF LIFE 

5 NAUTILE 
4 MIDNIGHT RULE 
8 PERFECT PAUSE 
1 CAPODECINA 

4 MIDNIGHT RULE 
5 NAUTILE 
10 ERBAWI 
11 MIRACLES OF LIFE 

5 NAUTILE 
2 CHICKAMAUGA 
1 CAPODECINA 
8 PERFECT PAUSE 

4 MIDNIGHT RULE 
10 ERBAWI 
1 CAPODECINA 
5 NAUTILE 

5 3.30

8 NOIR RASOIR 
6 KOODA DAWN 
5 INCANDESCENT 
1 KOODA WONDER 

3 VALID 
6 KOODA DAWN 
7 MEADOWS CAT 
1 KOODA WONDER 

4 CAPTAIN SYDNEY 
6 KOODA DAWN 
7 MEADOWS CAT 
1 KOODA WONDER 

1 KOODA WONDER 
7 MEADOWS CAT 
6 KOODA DAWN 
11 NATURAL DISASTER 

7 MEADOWS CAT 
9 PRINCESS ZIETTA 
8 NOIR RASOIR 
1 KOODA WONDER 

6 4.10

5 WINDERMERE ROAD 
9 MEGA QUEEN 
1 EXALTED MOMENT 
7 GOLD FRENZY 

8 GUMNUTS 
1 EXALTED MOMENT 
5 WINDERMERE ROAD 
2 SAVANNAH PRINCE 

5 WINDERMERE ROAD 
9 MEGA QUEEN 
7 GOLD FRENZY 
3 AGAINST THE DAY 

5 WINDERMERE ROAD 
9 MEGA QUEEN 
8 GUMNUTS 
1 EXALTED MOMENT 

5 WINDERMERE ROAD 
1 EXALTED MOMENT 
3 AGAINST THE DAY 
8 GUMNUTS 

7 4.50

2 SEA TRYST 
3 GOLD BUNDLE 
8 ZAI JIAN 
1 GENEROUS BEAU 

2 SEA TRYST 
1 GENEROUS BEAU 
4 SWEET TALKING GUY 
7 LIONHEARTED GIRL 

6 DIRTY ONA DRINK 
2 SEA TRYST 
3 GOLD BUNDLE 
1 GENEROUS BEAU 

2 SEA TRYST 
7 LIONHEARTED GIRL 
3 GOLD BUNDLE 
1 GENEROUS BEAU 

2 SEA TRYST 
8 ZAI JIAN 
1 GENEROUS BEAU 
7 LIONHEARTED GIRL 

8 5.30

6 ECLAIR RALLY 
10 GRAND ZEE 
8 TRULY NORTH 
7 SPAIN 

8 TRULY NORTH 
9 BIG LUKA 
10 GRAND ZEE 
3 EGO’S GOOD 

1 RA IKANE 
10 GRAND ZEE 
8 TRULY NORTH 
3 EGO’S GOOD 

2 HALAYR JET 
1 RA IKANE 
8 TRULY NORTH 
10 GRAND ZEE 

6 ECLAIR RALLY 
4 ILSEDE 
2 HALAYR JET 
9 BIG LUKA 

BEST BET
NEXT BEST

BEST OUTSIDER

6 LADY DYNAMO
2 SEA TRYST
8 NOIR RASOIR

5 NAUTILE
8 GUMNUTS
2 DOC HENNESSY

6 LADY DYNAMO
5 WINDERMERE ROAD
4 MIDNIGHT RULE

2 SPIRITOF ENDEAVOUR
5 WINDERMERE ROAD
1 KOODA WONDER

5 WINDERMERE ROAD
2 SEA TRYST
4 MIDNIGHT RULE

 GEAR CHANGES

Race 6: Exalted Moment (tongue tie 
first time, winkers first time);  Tea For 
Three (lugging bit first time, tongue 
tie first time)
Race 7: Sweet Talking Guy (tongue 
tie first time)
Race 8: Spain (lugging bit again,
norton bit off first time, tongue tie 
first time); Big Luka (blinkers off 
first time)

LIVE TV RACES

SATURDAY

RACING: Warwick Farm, Kembla 
Grange, Moree, Flemington,
Cranbourne, Colac, Doomben, Gold 
Coast, Toowoomba, Morphettville,
Ascot, Narrogin, Hobart, Darwin,
Awapuni, Te Rapa

PACING: Menangle, Albury,
Shepparton, Albion Park, Globe 
Derby, Bunbury, Winton.

GREYHOUNDS: Wentworth Park,
The Gardens, Richmond, The 
Meadows, Traralgon, Cannington.

RACING ON TVN

Warwick Farm, Flemington,
Cranbourne, Sha Tin.

 THE NEXT RACE

Race 1 Flemington ...............12.40
Race 1 Morphettville Parks ...12.50
Race 1 Warwick Farm ............1.00

Race 1 Doomben ...................1.10
Race 2 Flemington .................1.20
Race 2 Morphettville Parks .....1.30
Race 2 Warwick Farm ............1.40

Race 2 Doomben ...................1.50
Race 3 Flemington .................2.00
Race 3 Morphettville Parks .....2.10
Race 3 Warwick Farm ............2.20

Race 3 Doomben ...................2.30
Race 4 Flemington .................2.40
Race 4 Morphettville Parks .....2.50
Race 4 Warwick Farm ............3.00

Race 4 Doomben ...................3.10
Race 5 Flemington .................3.20
Race 5 Morphettville Parks .....3.30
Race 5 Warwick Farm ............3.40

Race 5 Doomben ...................3.50
Race 1 Ascot .........................3.55
Race 6 Flemington .................4.00
Race 6 Morphettville Parks .....4.10
Race 6 Warwick Farm ............4.20

Race 6 Doomben ...................4.30
Race 2 Ascot .........................4.35
Race 7 Flemington .................4.40
Race 7 Morphettville Parks .....4.50
Race 7 Warwick Farm ............5.00

Race 7 Doomben ...................5.10
Race 3 Ascot .........................5.15
Race 8 Flemington .................5.20
Race 8 Morphettville Parks .....5.30
Race 8 Warwick Farm ............5.40

Race 8 Doomben ...................5.50
Race 4 Ascot .........................5.55
Race 5 Ascot .........................6.35
Race 6 Ascot .........................7.10
Race 7 Ascot .........................7.45
Race 8 Ascot .........................8.20

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

Against The Day ....... 6

All That And More ...... 3
Amodini .................... 4
Bert Da Flyer ............ 1

Big Luka ................... 8
Capodecina .............. 4

Captain Sydney ......... 5
Chickamauga ............ 4
Chondra ................... 4
Cross Constance ....... 2
Dirty Ona Drink ......... 7

Doc Hennessy ........... 3
Eclair Rally ............... 8

Ego’s Good ............... 8
Erbawi ...................... 4
Exalted Moment ........ 6
Five Iron ................... 2

Generous Beau ......... 7

Gold Bundle .............. 7

Gold Frenzy ............... 6
Golden Schnaps ........ 2
Grand Zee ................ 8
Gumnuts .................. 6
Halayr Jet ................. 8

I Am Magic .............. 3

Ilsede ....................... 8
Incandescent ............ 5
Kooda Dawn ............. 5

Kooda Wonder .......... 5
Lady Dynamo ............ 3

Leckey ...................... 2
Lionhearted Girl ........ 7
Mahmentum ............. 3

Meadows Cat ............ 5
Mega Queen ............. 6
Midnight Rule ............ 4
Miracles Of Life ......... 4
Molto Bella ............... 4

Monica Kate ............. 1
Natural Disaster ....... 5

Nautile ..................... 4
Navan Lass ............... 1
Noir Rasoir ............... 5
Noondie.................... 8
Out Of Coober........... 1

Perfect Pause ........... 4

Princess Zietta .......... 5
Print Money .............. 4
Propshaft .................. 1
Ra Ikane .................. 8

Ring Me Not .............. 3
Savannah Prince ....... 6

Scalaire .................... 4
Sea Tryst .................. 7
Serious Danger ......... 8
Shot In Jest .............. 5
Sir Gwynn ................. 2
Spain ....................... 8

Speculate ................. 5
Spiritof Endeavour ..... 1
Stakhanovite ............. 2
Strike Breaker ........... 7
Sturgis ..................... 2
Sweet Talking Guy ..... 7
Tea For Three ........... 6

The Cat .................... 8
Ticket To Vegas ......... 3
To Do Magic .............. 8
Tommy Two ............... 6
Truly North ................ 8
Uchimura ................. 3

Under The Radar ....... 8
Valid ........................ 5

Value As ................... 7
Visual Impact ............ 8
Windermere Road ..... 6

Zai Jian .................... 7

R

A

C

I

N

G

t Won at track.
c Won here this distance.
d Won this dist. on another course.
m Won on rain affected going.
n Won at night.
x Spell of three months.
b Beaten favourite last start.

h Home track.
D Disqualifi ed.
F Fell.
P Pulled up.
L Lost rider.
▲ Up in class on latest run.
▼ Down in class on latest run.
Ⓑ Eligible for BOBS bonus.

L

E

G

E

N

D

ADELAIDE PREMIERSHIPS AS AT 17/12/12

 JOCKEYS

Wins 2nds 3rds

 TRAINERS

Ms C Lindop 15 12 12 
P Gatt 14 19 11 
M Neilson 14 10 6 
Jamie Kah (a) 13 15 11 
D Tourneur 11 5 5 
J Holder 10 13 11 
S Price 9½ 9 9 
J Bowditch 8 9 14 
S Cahill 8 2 7 
Ms K Bishop (a) 7 5 5 
A Patterson 7 4 10 
T Baker 7 2 2 
Ms A Herrmann 6 8 8 
C Lever 6 6 8 
M Pegus 6 6 4 

R R Jolly 14 11 11 
L Macdonald & A Gluyas 14 7 12 
Tony McEvoy 12 16 10 
D R Jolly 9 7 7 
John Hyam 8 4 4 
P G Moody 6 1 1 
Lloyd Kennewell 5 7 4 
G V Richards 5 6 8 
K M Sweeney 5 6 4 
M A Kavanagh 5 3 7 
Will Clarken 5 3 1 
Trevor Dansie 5 1 3 
P Stokes 4 6 5 
J F Macmillan 4 6 2 
P F Blanch 4 1 2 

To avoid error,TAB investors should
check numbers with the official
lists of the fields at TAB agencies.
Lists published in newspapers are
not official.

Wins 2nds 3rds


